Inc., a Massachusetts non-profit corporation, with an address of with an address of 632 Blue Hill 
Avenue, Dorchester, MA 02121; and 

FURTHER VOTED: the Director be, and hereby is, authorized to deliver an instrument conveying said 
properties to the Harvard Street Neighborhood Health Center Inc. in consideration of six hundred 
forty-eight thousand dollars ($648,000). 

NOTE: Tiera Satchebell addressed the Commission and provided an overview of the project. 

NOTE: No questions were raised by the Commission. 

NOTE: Commissioner Mammoli stated, "Good project, no questions." 

NOTE: On a motion duly made and seconded, the vote was unanimously approved.